コイル　COILS
NACA Coils
GLA Coils
GLB Coils
NAC Coils
AHD Coils
CM Series
ACY Series

◦スイッチング電源出力平滑用。
◦高調波対策アクティブフィルタ用。
◦ DC-DCコンバータ用。
◦ノーマルモードラインフィルタ用。
◦テレビ・オーディオ等のノイズ防止用。ほか
GLA/GLB 1/4 2 1312
GLA COILS　標準仕様  Standard specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス（μH） 飽和電流 直流抵抗 線径 外形寸法 推奨台座
Name Rated Current Inductance(µH) Saturation current D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions Recommended base
Idc (A) Idc=O(A) Idc=Rated (A) (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
GLA-02-0180
2
360 180
3.2
160 0.6 21 × 12 No.311
GLA-02-0260 470 260 160 0.6 21 × 12 No.311
GLA-02-0490 930 490 210 0.6 23 × 15 No.274
GLA-02-0620 1150 620 250 0.6 23 × 18 No.210
GLA-02-0860 1430 860 220 0.7 28 × 19 No.217
GLA-03-0080
3
160 80
4.8
70 0.75 21 × 12 No.311
GLA-03-0110 200 110 70 0.75 22 × 12 No.311
GLA-03-0210 390 210 90 0.75 24 × 15 No.274
GLA-03-0270 490 270 110 0.75 24 × 18 No.210
GLA-03-0350 670 350 120 0.8 28 × 16 No.274
GLA-03-0470 840 470 130 0.8 28 × 19 No.217
GLA-03-0690 1380 690 180 0.8 33 × 19 No.217
GLA-03-1050 2100 1050 210 0.8 33 × 24 No.275
GLA-05-0030
5
60 30
8.0
27 0.95 21 × 12 No.227
GLA-05-0042 76 42 27 0.95 22 × 12 No.227
GLA-05-0075 135 75 35 0.95 24 × 16 No.274
GLA-05-0094 170 94 40 0.95 24 × 18 No.210
GLA-05-0140 280 140 48 1.0 29 × 17 No.274
GLA-05-0180 360 180 51 1.0 29 × 19 No.217
GLA-05-0240 480 240 65 1.0 33 × 19 No.217
GLA-05-0360 720 360 80 1.0 33 × 24 No.275
GLA-05-0515 1030 515 110 1.0 39 × 25 No.275
GLA-08-0013
8
22 13
12.8
10 0.85 × 2 22 × 12 No.227
GLA-08-0029 51 29 15 0.9 × 2 24 × 18 No.211
GLA-08-0047 87 47 18 1.3 29 × 17 No.274
GLA-08-0059 108 59 22 1.3 29 × 19 No.217
GLA-08-0095 190 95 25 1.3 34 × 20 No.217
GLA-08-0140 280 140 33 1.3 34 × 25 No.275
GLA-08-0190 380 190 37 1.3 39 × 25 No.275
GLA-08-0360 720 360 49 1.3 48 × 26 No.163
GLA-10-0010
10
18 10
16.0
8 0.9 × 2 22 × 12 No.227
GLA-10-0022 40 22 11 0.95 × 2 24 × 18 No.211
GLA-10-0038 71 38 13 1.0 × 2 29 × 19 No.217
GLA-10-0060 120 60 14 1.6 34 × 20 No.217
GLA-10-0090 180 90 22 1.0 × 2 34 × 25 No.275
GLA-10-0125 250 125 23 1.6 39 × 26 No.275
GLA-10-0230 460 230 30 1.6 48 × 27 No.163
GLA-10-0310 620 310 35 1.6 57 × 27 No.163
GLA-15-0009
15
15 9
24.0
5 0.95 × 3 24 × 18 No.211
GLA-15-0013 25 13 6 1.0 × 3 29 × 17 No.274
GLA-15-0017 31 17 7 1.0 × 3 29 × 19 No.217
GLA-15-0027 54 27 8 1.0 × 3 33 × 19 No.217
GLA-15-0042 84 42 11 1.0 × 3 33 × 25 No.275
GLA-15-0055 110 55 11 1.1 × 3 39 × 26 No.275
GLA-15-0100 200 100 14 1.1 × 3 48 × 27 No.163
GLA-15-0135 270 135 17 1.1 × 3 56 × 27 No.163
GLA-20-0009
20
16 9
32.0
4 1.0 × 4 29 × 19 No.217
GLA-20-0015 30 15 5 1.0 × 4 33 × 19 No.217
GLA-20-0026 52 26 6 1.0 × 4 33 × 25 No.275
GLA-20-0032 64 32 6 1.1 × 4 39 × 26 No.275
GLA-20-0057 115 57 8 1.1 × 4 48 × 27 No.163
GLA-20-0078 155 78 10 1.1 × 4 56 × 27 No.163
GLA-25-0009
25
18 9
40.0
3.5 1.0 × 5 33 × 20 No.217
GLA-25-0019 38 19 5 1.1 × 5 39 × 26 No.275
GLA-25-0037 74 37 6 1.1 × 5 48 × 27 No.163
GLA-25-0049 98 49 7 1.1 × 5 56 × 27 No.163
GLA-30-0007
30
14 7
48.0
3 1.0 × 6 33 × 20 No.217
GLA-30-0013 26 13 3.5 1.1 × 6 39 × 26 No.275
GLA-30-0026 52 26 4 1.1 × 6 48 × 27 No.163
GLA-30-0034 68 34 5 1.1 × 6 56 × 27 No.163
(1) Inductance measurement condition : 200kHz
(2) Used wire : 1UEW or 1PEW
(3) Case incombustibility : UL94V-0
(4) Inductance tolerance : Idc = rated time ±25% Idc = 0 (A) is a reference value

nd
uc
ta
nc
e
 L
(μ
H
)
直流重畳電流 DC BIAS  Idc(A)
GLB COILS　直流重畳特性（代表例） DC BIAS <Example>
GLB COILS　標準仕様  Standard specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス（μH） 飽和電流 直流抵抗 線経 外形寸法 推奨台座
Name Rated current Inductance (μH) Saturation current D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions Recommended base
Idc (A) Idc=O(A) Idc=Rated (A) (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
GLB-01-0210 1 250 210 1.7 105 0.5 15 × 10 No.311
GLB-01-0380 570 380 190 0.5 19 × 11 No.311
GLB-02-0095
2
145 95
3.4
65 0.6 19 × 11 No.311
GLB-02-0130 190 130 95 0.6 21 × 12 No.311
GLB-02-0280 420 280 100 0.6 23 × 14 No.274
GLB-02-0430 645 430 135 0.6 28 × 14 No.274
GLB-03-0042
3
63 42
5.1
26 0.8 20 × 11 No.227
GLB-03-0070 100 70 38 0.8 21 × 12 No.227
GLB-03-0125 195 125 40 0.8 24 × 14 No.274
GLB-03-0190 285 190 52 0.8 28 × 14 No.274
GLB-03-0255 380 255 60 0.8 28 × 16 No.217
GLB-04-0070
4
100 70
6.8
30 0.9 24 × 15 No.274
GLB-04-0100 150 100 40 0.9 28 × 15 No.274
GLB-04-0145 215 145 45 0.9 28 × 17 No.217
GLB-05-0045
5
68 45
8.5
17 1.0 24 × 15 No.274
GLB-05-0070 105 70 23 1.0 28 × 15 No.274
GLB-05-0092 138 92 26 1.0 28 × 17 No.217
(1) インダクタンス測定条件：200kHz（但し、GLB-01-0210に関しては100kHz）  (2) 使用電線：1UEWまたは1PEW  (3) ケース難燃性：UL94V-0  (4) インダクタンス公差：Idc=定格時±25％、Idc=0 (A)時は参考値  (5) 飽和電流：定格時インダクタン
スが1/2になる電流値（参考値）  (6) 可聴周波数成分が印加されると唸り音が生じる事があります。  (7) 台座をご使用になる場合は巻線の線径や本数を変更する場合がございますので予めご了承下さい。
(1) Inductance measurement condition : 200kHz (GLB-01-0210=100kHz)   (2) Used wire : 1UEW or 1PEW   (3) Case incombustibility : UL94V-0   (4) Inductance tolerance : Idc = rated time ±25% Idc = 0 (A) is a reference value
(5) Saturation current : A current value which inductance become 1/2 at the rated current time. (reference value)   (6) When infra-acoustic frequency component is impressed,a beat sound some times occur.   (7) Note that when using the base, the

◦スイッチング電源出力平滑用。ほか
FEATURES
• Low core-loss at  high frequency.
• Designable for small size/light weight compared with the ferrite
core and dust core.
• Coils for a high-power can be designed.
APPLICATIONS
• For smoothing switching power supplies output.
NAC COILS　標準仕様  Standard Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線経 外形寸法 推奨台座
Name Rated current Inductance(μH) D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions Recommended base
Idc (A) (Idc=Rated) (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
NAC-01-1001
1
1000 360 0.5 23 × 17 No.210
NAC-01-1501 1500 440 0.5 23 × 17 No.210
NAC-01-2001 2000 460 0.5 28 × 18 No.217
NAC-02-0501
2
500 180 0.6 23 × 17 No.210
NAC-02-0751 750 220 0.6 23 × 17 No.210
NAC-02-1001 1000 180 0.7 29 × 18 No.217
NAC-02-1501 1500 230 0.7 33 × 19 No.217
NAC-02-2001 2000 290 0.7 33 × 19 No.217
NAC-03-0301
3
300 85 0.8 24 × 18 No.210
NAC-03-0501 500 90 0.85 29 × 18 No.217
NAC-03-0751 750 115 0.85 33 × 19 No.217
NAC-03-1001 1000 140 0.85 33 × 19 No.217
NAC-03-1501 1500 190 0.85 42 × 20 No.275
NAC-05-0101
5
100 35 1.0 24 × 18 No.210
NAC-05-0151 150 30 1.1 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-05-0201 200 40 1.1 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-05-0301 300 55 1.1 34 × 19 No.217
NAC-05-0501 500 70 1.1 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-05-0751 750 90 1.1 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-05-1001 1000 115 1.1 43 × 22 No.275
NAC-08-0051
8
50 14 0.9 × 2 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-08-0101 100 17 1.4 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-08-0151 150 30 0.9 × 2 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-08-0201 200 27 1.4 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-08-0301 300 35 1.4 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-08-0501 500 50 1.4 48 × 28 No.163
NAC-08-0751 750 70 1.4 56 × 28 No.163
NAC-10-0031
10
30 9 1.0 × 2 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-10-0051 50 10 1.1 × 2 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-10-0101 100 15 1.1 × 2 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-10-0151 150 18 1.1 × 2 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-10-0201 200 25 1.1 × 2 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-10-0301 300 32 1.1 × 2 48 × 28 No.163
NAC-10-0501 500 45 1.1 × 2 56 × 29 No.163
NAC-13-0051
13
50 9 1.0 × 3 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-13-0101 100 14 1.0 × 3 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-13-0151 150 19 1.0 × 3 44 × 23 No.275
NAC-13-0201 200 22 1.0 × 3 48 × 28 No.163
NAC-13-0301 300 30 1.0 × 3 56 × 29 No.163
NAC-13-0501 500 40 1.0 × 3 57 × 30 No.163
NAC-15-0031
15
30 7 1.0 × 3 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-15-0051 50 10 1.0 × 3 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-15-0101 100 11 1.1 × 3 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-15-0151 150 15 1.1 × 3 48 × 28 No.163
NAC-15-0201 200 20 1.1 × 3 56 × 29 No.163
NAC-15-0301 300 25 1.1 × 3 56 × 29 No.163
NAC-15-0501 500 35 1.1 × 3 57 × 37 No.265
NAC-20-0011
20
10 4 1.0 × 4 29 × 19 No.217
NAC-20-0021 20 5 1.0 × 4 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-20-0031 30 6 1.1 × 4 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-20-0051 50 7 1.1 × 4 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-20-0101 100 9 1.1 × 4 47 × 28 No.163
NAC-20-0151 150 12 1.1 × 4 56 × 28 No.163
NAC-20-0201 200 16 1.1 × 4 57 × 35 No.265
NAC-25-0011
25
10 3 1.0 × 5 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-25-0021 20 4 1.1 × 5 43 × 21 No.217
NAC-25-0031 30 5 1.1 × 5 43 × 21 No.217
NAC-25-0051 50 7 1.1 × 5 47 × 28 No.163
NAC-25-0101 100 8 1.1 × 5 56 × 28 No.163
NAC-25-0151 150 11 1.1 × 5 57 × 35 No.265
NAC-30-0011
30
10 3 1.0 × 6 34 × 20 No.217
NAC-30-0021 20 4 1.1 × 6 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-30-0031 30 4 1.1 × 6 44 × 23 No.275
NAC-30-0051 50 6 1.1 × 6 56 × 27 No.163
NAC-30-0101 100 7 1.1 × 6 57 × 35 No.265
NAC-40-0011
40
10 3 1.1 × 8 43 × 21 No.275
NAC-40-0021 20 3 1.1 × 8 47 × 28 No.163

◦温度に対するインダクタンスの特性に優れている。
用  途
◦スイッチング電源出力平滑用。
◦高調波対策アクティブフィルタ用。
◦DC-DCコンバータ用。
◦ノーマルモードラインフィルタ用。
◦テレビ・オーディオ等のノイズ防止用。ほか
外形寸法図 (mm)
AHD COILS　標準仕様  Standard Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線経 外形寸法 推奨台座
Name Rated current Inductance (μH) D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions Recommended base
Idc (A) Idc=0(A) Idc=Rated (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
AHD-01-0165
1
190 165 145 0.5 17 × 9.5 No.311
AHD-01-0450 530 450 280 0.5 21 × 11.5 No.227
AHD-01-0840 1000 840 410 0.5 26 × 13 No.274
AHD-02-0060
2
72 60 55 0.65 17 × 10 No.311
AHD-02-0190 240 190 100 0.7 22 × 12.5 No.227
AHD-02-0380 500 380 160 0.7 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-02-1000 1166 1000 270 0.7 33 × 22 No.275
AHD-03-0032
3
38 32 34 0.75 18 × 10 No.311
AHD-03-0110 150 110 65 0.8 22 × 12.5 No.227
AHD-03-0115 140 115 65 0.8 26 × 13 No.274
AHD-03-0210 260 210 90 0.8 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-03-0255 286 255 100 0.8 33 × 22 No.275
AHD-03-0320 390 320 125 0.8 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-03-0510 680 510 160 0.8 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-03-0800 1000 800 210 0.8 33 × 22 No.275
AHD-05-0045
5
65 45 26 1.0 23 × 13 No.227
AHD-05-0065 79 65 35 1.0 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-05-0088 120 88 40 1.0 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-05-0155 178 155 50 1.0 33 × 22 No.275
AHD-05-0200 290 200 65 1.0 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-05-0255 390 255 85 1.0 34 × 18 No.217
AHD-05-0400 600 400 100 1.0 34 × 23 No.275
AHD-05-0500 690 500 100 1.1 40 × 27 No.275
AHD-05-0600 777 600 100 1.2 45 × 29 No.163
AHD-05-1200 2100 1200 170 1.2 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-05-1600 2800 1600 200 1.2 52 × 34 No.265
FEATURES
• Iron loss at high frequency is very little, demonstrating a good
frequency characteristic.
• Miniaturization is possible as compared with ferrite cores.

(μ
H
)
10000
1000
100
10
AHD COILS　直流重畳特性（代表例）　DC BIAS <Example>
AHD COILS　標準仕様  Standard Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線経 外形寸法 推奨台座
Name Rated current Inductance (μH) D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions Recommended base
Idc (A) Idc=0(A) Idc=Rated (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
AHD-08-0038
8
49 38 18 0.85 × 2 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-08-0055 70 55 20 1.3 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-08-0084 120 84 26 1.3 34 × 18 No.217
AHD-08-0110 145 110 30 1.3 33 × 25 No.275
AHD-08-0125 180 125 35 1.3 34 × 25 No.275
AHD-08-0200 270 200 45 1.3 40 × 27 No.275
AHD-08-0300 420 300 50 1.4 45 × 29 No.163
AHD-08-0500 920 500 80 1.4 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-08-0700 1300 700 100 1.4 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-10-0030
10
34 30 12 1.0 × 2 33 × 22 No.275
AHD-10-0036 52 36 17 0.9 × 2 27 × 15 No.274
AHD-10-0038 50 38 15 1.0 × 2 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-10-0064 95 64 22 1.0 × 2 34 × 18 No.217
AHD-10-0100 145 100 26 1.0 × 2 34 × 23 No.275
AHD-10-0150 220 150 35 1.0 × 2 40 × 27 No.275
AHD-10-0200 290 200 35 1.1 × 2 45 × 29 No.163
AHD-10-0300 530 300 50 1.1 × 2 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-10-0400 690 400 60 1.1 × 2 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-15-0021
15
28 21 7.5 1.0 × 3 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-15-0032 42 32 9 1.0 × 3 33 × 25 No.275
AHD-15-0060 80 60 15 1.0 × 3 40 × 27 No.275
AHD-15-0100 150 100 20 1.0 × 3 45 × 29 No.163
AHD-15-0150 290 150 25 1.1 × 3 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-15-0200 370 200 30 1.1 × 3 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-20-0011
20
17 11.5 4.5 1.0 × 4 33 × 18 No.217
AHD-20-0018 24 18 5.5 1.0 × 4 33 × 25 No.275
AHD-20-0035 50 35 9 1.0 × 4 40 × 28 No.275
AHD-20-0060 95 60 13 1.0 × 4 45 × 30 No.163
AHD-20-0080 150 80 15 1.1 × 4 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-20-0100 180 100 16 1.1 × 4 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-25-0007
25
10 7.4 3 1.0 × 5 33 × 20 No.217
AHD-25-0011 15 11.5 3.5 1.0 × 5 33 × 25 No.275
AHD-25-0020 28 20 5 1.0 × 5 40 × 28 No.275
AHD-25-0035 54 35 8 1.0 × 5 45 × 30 No.163
AHD-25-0050 90 50 10 1.1 × 5 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-25-0070 130 70 13 1.1 × 5 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-30-0006
30
8 5.9 2.4 1.0 × 6 33 × 20 No.217
AHD-30-0009 13 9.4 3 1.0 × 6 33 × 25 No.275
AHD-30-0015 20 15 4 1.0 × 6 40 × 28 No.275
AHD-30-0024 35 24 5 1.0 × 6 45 × 30 No.163
AHD-30-0030 50 30 7 1.1 × 6 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-30-0040 70 40 8 1.1 × 6 52 × 34 No.265
AHD-40-0006
40
8 6 1.8 1.3 × 5 40 × 28 No.275
AHD-40-0012 18 12 3 1.3 × 5 45 × 30 No.163
AHD-40-0020 40 20 5 1.3 × 5 52 × 30 No.265
AHD-40-0025 45 25 5 1.3 × 5 52 × 34 No.265
チョークコイル　CHOKE COILS
RoHS
対応 CompliantAHD Coils 平滑用 パーマロイダスト チョークコイル
Smoothing Permalloy dust choke coils

カタログ品番 定格電流 ピーク電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線経 外形寸法
Name Rated current Peak current Inductance D. C. R Wire dia Dimensions
Idc (A) (A) (μH) (mΩ) MAX (φmm) D×H (mm) MAX
NACA-02-1001
2 2.8
1000 200
0.7
28 × 19
NACA-02-1501 1500 290 33 × 19
NACA-02-2001 2000 340 33 × 25
NACA-03-0501
3 4.2
500 100
0.85
33 × 19
NACA-03-0751 750 140 33 × 19
NACA-03-1001 1000 165 33 × 25
NACA-03-1501 1500 220 38 × 26
NACA-05-0501
5 7.2
500 80
1.1
33 × 25
NACA-05-0751 750 100 38 × 27
NACA-05-1001 1000 110 47 × 28
NACA-05-1501 1500 140 47 × 28
NACA-08-0501
8 11.4
500 50
1.4
48 × 28
NACA-08-0751 750 70 57 × 28
NACA-08-1001 1000 90 57 × 35
NACA-10-0501
10 14.2
500 43
1.1×2
57 × 35
NACA-10-0751 750 65 57 × 42
NACA-10-1001 1000 67 70 × 35
NACA-15-0301 15 21.2 300 30 1.1×3 57 × 35
NACA-15-0501 500 35 70 × 36
NACA-20-0301 20 28.4 300 21 1.1×4 70 × 36
NACA-20-0501 500 30 74 × 44
NACA-25-0301 25 35.4 300 18 1.1×5 74 × 44
Note: Inductance value is designed by a current time.
(1) Inductance measurement condition : 20kHz
(2) Used wire : 1PEW
(3) Case incombustibility : UL-94V-0

)
特  長
● 基板実装性・耐振性に優れる。
● 少ない温度上昇。
● 周辺部品に悪影響を与えないトロイダル形状。
CMB19V Series CMB25V Series
仕  様  Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線　径 外形寸法 ピンピッチ
Name Rated current Inductance D.C.R. Wire dia Dimensions Pin-pitch
ldc(A) (mH)min. (mΩ)max. (φmm) D×H×C (mm) max. P1×P2(mm)typ.
CMB19V-1022R0
2
1 50
0.6
25×20×27 10×15
CMB19V-2022R0 2 70 25×20×27 10×15
CMB19V-3022R0 3 85 25×20×27 10×15
CMB19V-5022R0 5 110 25×20×27 10×15
CMB19V-1025R0 5 1 30 0.8 25×20×27 10×15
CMB25V-5024R0
4
5 75
0.8
34×23×33 18×16
CMB25V-8024R0 8 95 34×23×33 18×16
CMB25V-2025R0
5
2 50
0.8
34×23×33 18×16
CMB25V-3025R0 3 60 34×23×33 18×16
CMB25V-10210R0 10 1 15 1.3 34×23×33 12×17
◦インダクタンス測定条件：10kHz  ◦絶縁種：E種（120℃）  ◦定格電圧：250V AC/DC  ◦絶縁耐圧：AC2000V 1分間  ◦絶縁抵抗：DC500V 100MΩ以上
• Inductance measurement condition：10kHz  • Insulation class: E (120˚C)  • Rated voltage: 250V AC/DC  • Dialectic strength voltage: AC2000V 1min  • Insulation resistance: DC500V Over 100MΩ min
インピーダンス特性　Impedance
CMB Coils

特  長
●  高透磁率コアの使用により、小型・軽量。
●  少ない温度上昇。
●  周辺部品に悪影響を与えないトロイダル形状。
回路図外形寸法図 (mm)
CMS12V Series
仕  様　Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線　径 外形寸法
Name Rated current Inductance D.C.R Wire dia Dimensions
ldc(A) (mH)min. (mΩ)max. (φmm) D×H (mm) max.
CMS12V-2021R0
1
2 90
0.4
17.5×14
CMS12V-3021R0 3 110
CMS12V-5021R0 5 155
CMS12V-6012R0
2
0.6 35
0.5
CMS12V-1022R0 1 45
CMS12V-2022R0 2 60
CMS12V-3022R0 3 75
CMS12V-6013R0
3
0.6 25
0.6
CMS12V-1023R0 1 30
◦インダクタンス測定条件：10kHz  ◦耐熱グレード：E種（120℃）  ◦定格電圧：250V AC/DC  ◦絶縁耐圧：AC2000V 1分間  ◦絶縁抵抗：DC500V 100MΩ以上
• Inductance measurement condition：10kHz  • Insulation class: E (120˚C)  • Rated voltage: 250V AC/DC  • Dialectic strength voltage: AC2000V 1min  • Insulation resistance: DC500V Over 100MΩ min
DIMENSIONS (mm) CIRCUIT
FEATURES

Ω
)
特  長
● アモルファスコアを使用
● 対パルス減衰特性が良好
● 高温雰囲気中でも安定した特性が得られる
● 基板実装性、耐振性に優れる
● 周辺部品に悪影響を与えないトロイダル形状
用  途
● 各種電子機器のノイズ防止用
外形寸法図 (mm) 回路図
仕  様　Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線　径 外形寸法 Dimensions
Name Rated current Inductance D.C.R Wire dia (mm) max.
ldc(A) (mH)min. (mΩ)max. (φmm) A B (C) (D)
ACY31H-1225R0 5 1.20 30 1.1 45 32 3.5 36
ACY31H-6018R0 8 0.60 15 1.4 45 32 3.5 36
ACY31H-45110R0 10 0.45 12 1.5 45 32 3.5 36
ACY31H-20115R0 15 0.2 6 1.8 45 32 3.5 36
ACY37H-2025R0 5 2.00 40 1.1 52 32 3.5 43
ACY37H-1028R0 8 1.00 18 1.4 52 32 3.5 43
ACY37H-80110R0 10 0.8 15 1.5 52 32 3.5 43
ACY37H-40115R0 15 0.4 10 1.8 52 32 3.5 43
ACY48H-20210R0 10 2.0 30 1.5 66 35 3.5 58
ACY48H-10215R0 15 1.0 15 1.8 66 35 3.5 58
ACY48H-50120R0 20 0.5 10 2.1 66 35 3.5 58
ACY48H-22130R0 30 0.22 5 1.8×2 66 35 3.5 58
(1) インダクタンス測定条件：10kHz  (2) 耐熱グレード：Class B (130℃)  (3) 定格電圧：250V AC/DC  (4) 絶縁耐圧：AC2000V 1min  (5) 絶縁抵抗：DC500V 100MΩ min
(1) Inductance measurement condition：10kHz  (2) Heat resistance grade: Class B (130˚C)  (3) Rated voltage: 250V AC/DC  (4) Dialectic strength voltage: AC2000V 1min  (5) Insulation resistance: DC500V Over 100MΩ min
ACY31H Series ACY37H Series ACY48H Series
CIRCUITDIMENSIONS (mm)

● 各種電子機器のノイズ防止用
外形寸法図 (mm) 回路図
CIRCUITDIMENSIONS (mm)
CMY Series
FEATURES
• Small and lightweight due to the use of high permeability core
• Excellent mounting on board, and shock proof
• Toroidal shape for low negative impact on surrounding parts
USE
• For noise prevention on all types of electrical machinery.
インピーダンス特性　Impedance <Example>
仕  様　Specifications
カタログ品番 定格電流 インダクタンス 直流抵抗 線　径 外形寸法 Dimensions
Name Rated current Inductance D.C.R Wire dia (mm) max.
ldc(A) (mH)min. (mΩ)max. (φmm) A B (C) (D)
CMY31H-3025R0 5 3.0 30 1.1 45 32 3.5 36
CMY31H-1428R0 8 1.4 15 1.4 45 32 3.5 36
CMY31H-10210R0 10 1.0 12 1.5 45 32 3.5 36
CMY31H-50115R0 15 0.5 6 1.8 45 32 3.5 36
CMY37H-5025R0 5 5.0 40 1.1 52 32 3.5 43
CMY37H-2528R0 8 2.5 18 1.4 52 32 3.5 43
CMY37H-20210R0 10 2.0 15 1.5 52 32 3.5 43
CMY37H-10215R0 15 1.0 10 1.8 52 32 3.5 43
(1) インダクタンス測定条件：10kHz  (2) 耐熱グレード：Class B (130℃)  (3) 定格電圧：250V AC/DC  (4) 絶縁耐圧：AC2000V 1min  (5) 絶縁抵抗：DC500V 100MΩ min
(1) Inductance measurement condition：10kHz  (2) Heat resistance grade: Class B (130˚C)  (3) Rated voltage: 250V AC/DC  (4) Dialectic strength voltage: AC2000V 1min  (5) Insulation resistance: DC500V Over 100MΩ min
チョークコイル　CHOKE COILS
RoHS